



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

13 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3455 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11968 OF 2025
IN FA/3455/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4727 OF 2025
IN FA/3455/2025

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd Dhule

VERSUS

Minakshi Rajendra Shinde And Ors

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Dhananjay Deshpande

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 19th JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

Learned advocate for the appellant submits that he could not collect the envelope of service of notice by way of paper publication for respondent No.4. He submitted that he will collect it. The Registry is directed to hand over the said envelope to the learned advocate for the appellant. Thus, returnable date is extended. Stand over to 18.03.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/