



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**939 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3455 OF 2025**

The Oriental Insurance Co.ltd Dhule

**VERSUS**

Minakshi Rajendra Shinde And Ors

...

Mr. Dhananjay Deshpande, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. S. S. Patil, Advocate for Respondents

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11968 OF 2025 IN FA/3455/2025**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4727 OF 2025 IN FA/3455/2025**

....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 18.03.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Two weeks' time is granted to supply copy of news paper for paper publication notice of Respondent No.4.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**