



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3455 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4727 OF 2025
IN FA/3455/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11968 OF 2025
IN FA/3455/2025

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD DHULE
VERSUS
MINAKSHI RAJENDRA SHINDE AND ORS

...

Mr. Dhananjay Deshpande, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. S. S. Patil, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 7th MAY, 2026

P C. :-

ORDER BELOW CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4727 OF 2025

1. This is an application for seeking granting stay to the execution, operation and implementation of impugned judgment and award.
2. Perused the application. Heard learned advocates for the applicant. Considering the peculiar facts of the case and the grounds stated in the application, stay is granted subject to deposit entire amount of compensation under award along with interest accrued and costs, within 12 weeks from today. If the amount is not deposited within the aforesaid period,

the stay shall stand vacated automatically with further reference to the court.

In those terms, civil application for stay is disposed of.

3. In the other matters, stand over to 16th June, 2026 for hearing of the applications seeking withdrawal of the amount.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp